2020 UCSC Elections — 2020 Student Union Assembly Officers

President - Final Voting Results (Based on Ranked Choice)
Jose Marquez Cuevas

Shivika Sivakumar

Total votes in final stage of ranked-choice

Total turnout (Based on First-Choice Votes)

President - INITIAL Results Where No Candidate Won Over 50%
Jose Marquez Cuevas

Shivika Sivakumar

Simelia Rogers

Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President for Internal Affairs
Chase Hayes

Chloe Mietzel

Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President for Diversity and Inclusion
Antonio Calbo-Jackson

Saxon Stahl

Write-in

Total turnout

Votes
617
939

1,556

1,852

Votes
493
789
486

84

1,852

Votes
742
845

60

1,647

Votes
732
824

61

1,617

Percent
39.65%

60.35%

Percent
26.62%
42.60%
26.24%

4.54%

Percent
45.05%
51.31%

3.64%

Percent
45.27%
50.96%

3.77%



Vice President for Student Life
Bella Bullock

Jimmy Gomez

Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President for External Affairs
Rojina Bozorgnia
Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President for Academic Affairs
David Miller Shevelev
Write-in

Total turnout

Votes
956
625

53

1,634

Votes
1,468
79

1,547

Votes
1,413
89

1,502

Percent
58.51%
38.25%

3.24%

Percent
94.89%

5.11%

Percent
94.07%

5.93%



