2020 UCSC Elections – 2020 Student Union Assembly Officers

President - Final Voting Results (Based on Ranked Choice)	Votes	Percent
Jose Marquez Cuevas	617	39.65%
Shivika Sivakumar	939	60.35%
Total votes in final stage of ranked-choice	1,556	
Total turnout (Based on First-Choice Votes)	1,852	

President - INITIAL Results Where No Candidate Won Over 50%	Votes	Percent
Jose Marquez Cuevas	493	26.62%
Shivika Sivakumar	789	42.60%
Simelia Rogers	486	26.24%
Write-in	84	4.54%
Total turnout	1,852	

Vice President for Internal Affairs	Votes	Percent
Chase Hayes	742	45.05%
Chloe Mietzel	845	51.31%
Write-in	60	3.64%
Total turnout	1,647	

Vice President for Diversity and Inclusion	Votes	Percent
Antonio Calbo-Jackson	732	45.27%
Saxon Stahl	824	50.96%
Write-in	61	3.77%
Total turnout	1,617	

Vice President for Student Life	Votes	Percent
Bella Bullock	956	58.51%
Jimmy Gomez	625	38.25%
Write-in	53	3.24%
Total turnout	1,634	

Vice President for External Affairs	Votes	Percent
Rojina Bozorgnia	1,468	94.89%
Write-in	79	5.11%
Total turnout	1,547	

Vice President for Academic Affairs	Votes	Percent
David Miller Shevelev	1,413	94.07%
Write-in	89	5.93%
Total turnout	1,502	